

FIREZZA ALLERGEN INFORMATION - V1 - 6th March, 2017

Does it contain?

ALLERGENS	Milk/Dairy	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Cereals Containing Gluten	Eggs	Peanuts	Nuts	Sesame Seeds	Mustard	Soya	Lupin	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites	Alcohol / Alcohol Derivatives / Vinegar	INFO / COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Are these Suitable for Vegetarians?
<b>INGREDIENTS</b>																	
Anchovies in Oil		✓														Italy	
Artichokes																Italy	✓
Balsamic Vinegar Dressing														✓	✓	Italy	✓
Banoffee Pie	✓				✓	✓								✓		Nut-free, however manufacturer can't guarantee contamination hasn't occurred	✓
Buffalo Mozzarella DOP	✓															Italy	
Buffalo Salami																Italy	
Butter - unsalted	✓															UK	✓
Chicken - Breaded					✓								✓			Thailand	
<b>Chicken - Cajun-spiced</b>													✓			<b>UK</b>	
<b>Chicken Wings</b>													✓			<b>UK</b>	
Cream - Double	✓															Pasteurised UK	✓
Dough					✓						✓ soy oil					UK	✓
Eggs						✓										Free Range - UK	✓
Flour (for rolling dough)					✓ wheat											None	✓
Friarielli - Italian Wild Broccoli																Italy	✓
Garlic Mayo Dip						✓									✓	None	✓
Gelato - Chocolate (Ice Cream)	✓					✓										UK	✓
Gelato - Salted Caramel (Ice Cream)	✓					✓										UK	✓
Gelato - Strawberry (Ice Cream)	✓					✓										UK	✓
Gluten-Free Base																None	✓
Gran Milano - Grated	✓															Lithuania	✓
Gran Moravia - Hard Cheese - Block	✓					✓										Czech Republic	✓
Ham - Prosciutto Cotto																Italy	
Mayonnaise						✓									✓	UK	✓
Mozzarella - Shredded	✓															UK	✓
Mozzarella Dippers	✓				✓	✓										Germany	✓
Mushrooms - Porcini													✓			It doesn't contain fish, eggs or nuts, however manufacturer can't guarantee contamination hasn't occurred Italy	

# FIREZZA ALLERGEN INFORMATION - V1 - 6th March, 2017

## Does it contain?

ALLERGENS	Milk/Dairy	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Cereals Containing Gluten	Eggs	Peanuts	Nuts	Sesame Seeds	Mustard	Soya	Lupin	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites	Alcohol / Alcohol Derivatives / Vinegar	INFO / COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Are these Suitable for Vegetarians?	
<b>INGREDIENTS</b>																		
N'Duja - Spicy Soft Sausage																Italy		
Oil - Blended																Blend of Sunflower and Extra Virgin Oil	✓	
Oil - Lemon Infused (Extra Virgin)																Italy & Spain	✓	
Olives - Gourmet Black																Spain & UK	✓	
Olives - Marinated Mix														✓		Olives - Greece / Other Ingredients - various countries	✓	
Pancetta																Italy		
Pepperoni Sausage - Gyulai																Hungary		
Pesto Sauce	✓							✓ pine kernels									UK	✓
Pineapple																	Thailand	✓
Potato - Grilled Sliced																	Spain	✓
Potato Wedges					✓												UK	✓
Puy Lentils - Sundried Tom & Basil													✓		✓	France	✓	
Red Peppers - Roasted																	Spain	✓
Roquito Pepper Chilli Dip																	Peru	✓
Salsiccia - Fresh Fennel Sausage																	Italy	
Sour Cream	✓																Ireland	✓
Sour Cream & Chive Dip	✓																None	✓
Taleggio DOP	✓																Italy	
Tiramisu	✓				✓	✓					✓			✓	✓ wine	Italy	✓	
Tomato Sauce																	Italy	✓
Tomatoes - Slow Roasted																	Turkey	✓
Truffled Mushroom Sauce (Tartufata)					✓												Italy	✓
Vegan Cheese																	Greece	✓
Vegetables - Grilled Mixed																	Spain	✓

# FIREZZA ALLERGEN INFORMATION - V1 - 6th March, 2017

## Does it contain?

ALLERGENS	Milk/Dairy	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Cereals Containing Gluten	Eggs	Peanuts	Nuts	Sesame Seeds	Mustard	Soya	Lupin	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites	Alcohol / Alcohol Derivatives / Vinegar	INFO / COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Are these Suitable for Vegetarians?
<b>MENU ITEMS</b>																	
<b>PIZZA AL METRO</b>																	
Capricciosa	✓				✓						✓ Soy Oil					None	
Margherita	✓				✓						✓ Soy Oil					None	✓
Patate	✓				✓						✓ Soy Oil					None	
Piccante	✓				✓						✓ Soy Oil					None	
<b>Pollo Piccante</b>	✓				✓						✓ Soy Oil		✓ Chicken			None	
Porcini di Bosco	✓				✓ Dough & Truffled Mushroom Sauce						✓ Soy Oil					Porcini Mushroom doesn't contain fish or nuts, however manufacturer can't guarantee contamination hasn't occurred	
Salsiccia	✓				✓						✓ Soy Oil					None	
Tutta Bufala	✓				✓						✓ Soy Oil					None	
Verde Ortolana	✓				✓						✓ Soy Oil					None	✓
<b>AMAZING INTROS</b>																	
Buffalo Mozzarella with Marinated Artichokes & Sunblushed Tomatoes	✓															None	
Mixed Marinated Olives															✓ Vinegar	None	✓
<b>DELICIOUS INSALATE &amp; SIDES</b>																	
Breaded Chicken	✓ Dip				✓								✓			None	
Caprese di Bufala	✓							✓ Pesto								None	
<b>Chicken Wings</b>													✓			None	
Focaccia di Bufala	✓	✓ Anchovies			✓						✓ Soy Oil					None	
Garlic Pizza Bread	✓				✓						✓ Soy Oil					None	✓
Garlic Pizza Bread + Mozzarella	✓				✓						✓ Soy Oil					None	
Mozzarella Dippers	✓				✓	✓									✓ Dip	None	✓
Potato Wedges					✓	✓ Dip									✓ Dip	None	✓
Sundried Tomato & Puy Lentils	✓					✓ Gran Moravia							✓		✓ White Wine	None	✓
Wild Rocket Salad	✓					✓ Gran Moravia								✓	✓ Vinegar	None	✓
<b>SOMETHING SWEET</b>																	
Banoffee Pie	✓				✓	✓								✓		Nut-free, however manufacturer can't guarantee contamination hasn't occurred	✓
Chocolate Gelato	✓					✓										None	✓
Salted Caramel Gelato	✓					✓										None	✓
Strawberry Gelato	✓					✓										None	✓
Tiramisu	✓				✓	✓					✓			✓	✓	None	✓

# FIREZZA ALLERGEN INFORMATION - V1 - 6th March, 2017

## Does it contain?

ALLERGENS	Milk/Dairy	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Cereals Containing Gluten	Eggs	Peanuts	Nuts	Sesame Seeds	Mustard	Soya	Lupin	Celery	Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites	Alcohol / Alcohol Derivatives / Vinegar	INFO / COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Are these Suitable for Vegetarians?
<b>MENU ITEMS</b>																	
<b>DRINKS</b>																	
Aranciata Sparkling Orange - Soft Drink																Italy	✓
Coke - Soft Drink																None	✓
Diet Coke - Soft Drink																None	✓
Gavi di Gavi - White Wine														✓	✓	Italy	✓
Limonata Sparkling Lemon - Soft Drink																Italy	✓
Montepulciano D'Abruzzo - Red Wine														✓	✓	Italy	✓
Peperosso - Red Wine														✓	✓	Italy	✓
Peroni Nastro Azzurro - Beer					✓ Barley										✓	Italy	✓
Pinot Grigio - White Wine														✓	✓	Italy	✓
Prosecco														✓	✓	Italy	✓
San Pellegrino - Water																Italy	✓